

GARY R. HERBERT

Governor

SPENCER J. COX Lieutenant Governor

## Department of Environmental Quality

Alan Matheson Executive Director

DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY Walter L. Baker, P.E. Director



## AUG 2 3 2016

CERTIFIED MAIL, (Return Receipt Requested)

Dale Christensen, Water Reclamation Manager Salt Lake City Water Reclamation Facility 1365 West 2300 North Salt Lake City, Utah 84116

Dear Mr. Christensen:

Subject:

Public Notice of Proposed Settlement Agreement Docket No M16-02 SA,

Salt Lake City Water Reclamation Facility

Enclosed is a copy of the Public Notice of the proposed Settlement Agreement between the Division of Water Quality and Salt Lake City Water Reclamation Facility.

If you have any questions with regards to this matter, please contact Jennifer Robinson at (801) 801-536-4383 or jenrobinson@utah.gov.

Sincerely,

Kim Shelley, Manager

**UPDES Surface Water Section** 

KS:JR:ev:ag

Enclosures: PN Document (DWQ-2016-012602)

cc: Craig Anderson, Office of the Attorney General (w/encl)

Royal DeLegge, Ph.D., Salt Lake County Health Department (w/encl)